

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1086/2021

JITENDRA SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 20570/2020 - EX-PARTE BAIL

IA No. 20573/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 20571/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 264844/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 150617/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 130211/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 52030/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 32870/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 32868/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

Crl.A. No. 3114/2023 (II)

Crl.A. No. 3115/2023 (II)

Crl.A. No. 1083-1084/2021 (II)

Crl.A. No. 51/2022 (II)

Crl.A. No. 3116-3117/2023 (II)

Crl.A. No. 1512/2025 (II)

Date : 15-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) : Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Ms. Satyama Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shailja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Majipal Khanagwal, Adv.

M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pranshoo Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Sr. Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR
Ms. Ansuiya, Adv.
Mr. Shivaansh Maini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv. (Not present)
Ms. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Ms. Jemtiben A.o., Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Prajapati, Adv.

M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv. (Not present)
Ms. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Ms. Jemtiben A.o., Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Kashyap, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to provide soft copy of the Trial Court records to
the learned counsel for the respective parties.

List on 11.09.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR